

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5304/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 10/02/2005 in FA No. 316/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

V. MATHEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WALAITILAL KOHLI (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekar Napde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of all the

respondents and seeks for and is allowed six weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed three weeks thereafter.

Until further orders, interim order to continue.

m Prakash]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[O

ourt Master

Court Master

C